
RACE  1	 5:50 PM	 (R140,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1000m
1	 47	 Arjuna	 57	 [	 1]	 S Khumalo	 15.4%	 P V Lafferty	 6.0%
2	 6598	 Jet Lavish	 57	 [	 2]	 C Zackey	 11.6%	 K Naidoo	 6.6%
3	 5	 Ayuwi Yuwi	 57	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 12.5%	 G B Puller	 8.1%
4	 	 More Than Perfect	 57	 [	 4]	 K A Brewer	 9.6%	 K Naidoo	 6.6%
5	 002	 Lady Eli Mo	 57	 [	 5]	 N Nastili (4)	 6.4%	 W H Marwing	 7.5%
6	 0	 Sanbeenee	 57	 [	 6]	 S Hlengwa	 4.5%	 G B Puller	 8.1%
7	 14447	 Discerning	 60	 [	 7]	 T Godden	 10.4%	 M D Miller	 9.1%
8	 7	 Bugsie	 57	 [	 8]	 S Moodley	 12.0%	 P V Lafferty	 6.0%
9	 521423	 Dark Winter	 60	 [	 9]	 S Veale	 10.9%	 J S Snaith	 11.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
★	9	 Dark Winter
	 1	 Arjuna
	 5	 Lady Eli Mo
	 3	 Ayuwi Yuwi

5	 Lady Eli Mo	 67%
9	 Dark Winter	 67%
7	 Discerning	 33%

7	 Discerning	 0:57.40
1	 Arjuna	 0:57.81
8	 Bugsie	 0:58.93
9	 Dark Winter	 1:00.13
3	 Ayuwi Yuwi	 1:00.22

Race Preview: Dark Winter (9) has some solid form in features. Justin Snaith tried her over further 
last run but back over a Scottsville sprint she could have the measure of this field. Paul Lafferty has 
a much more experienced jockey aboard Arjuna (1) who made a promising debut over course and 
distance. Ayuwi Yuwi (3) is sure to come on from her debut effort while Lady Eli Mo (5) was much 
improved in blinkers last run and has a 4kg claimer aboard for Weiho Marwing.

RACE  2	 6:25 PM	 (R140,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1600m
1	 88431	 French Flame	 60	 [	 1]	 C Zackey	 11.6%	 D Kannemeyer	 11.2%
2	 5844	 Notable	 57	 [	 2]	 S Moodley	 12.0%	 C Hewitson	 6.3%
3	 364010	 Commanding	 60	 [	 3]	 C Habib	 12.1%	 G S Kotzen	 8.5%
4	 90	 Lucky Spirit	 57	 [	 4]	 I Taka	 5.3%	 R A Hill	 12.8%
5	 8441	 Famous Warrior	 60	 [	 5]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.7%	 M L Roberts	 7.9%
6	 21	 Spirit Of Levana	 57	 [	 6]	 M H Alabdulmalik (4)	50.0%	 G S Kotzen	 8.5%
7	 31	 Parisian Walkway	 60	 [	 7]	 K A Brewer	 9.6%	 A G Laird	 16.5%
8	 68	 New Frontier	 57	 [	 8]	 M Yeni	 12.5%	 P V Lafferty	 6.0%
9	 68	 Royal Alliance	 57	 [	 9]	 N Nastili (4)	 6.4%	 P V Lafferty	 6.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 1	 French Flame
	 7	 Parisian Walkway
	 6	 Spirit Of Levana
	 3	 Commanding

3	 Commanding	 50%
5	 Famous Warrior	 33%
1	 French Flame	 33%

7	 Parisian Walkway	 100% 7	 Parisian Walkway	 1:36.89

Race Preview: French Flame (1) has made steady improvement for Dean Kannemeyer and although 
this is his sixth start the extra furlong should be in his favour from a plum draw. Parisian Walkway (7) 
won well second time out when stepped up to a mile. Alec Laird is a rare visitor to any market support 
must be respected. Spirit Of Levana (6) shows some promise winning at her second start. She gets 
the sex allowance and a useful 4kg claimer so her chances cannot be written off. Stable companion 
Commanding (3) ran no sort of race in the Gr1 Gold Medallion and is another to watch in the betting.

RACE  3	 7:00 PM	 (R115,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1000m
1	 0987	 Isiqalaba	 60	 [	 1]	 T Godden	 10.4%	 P B Muscutt	 14.3%
2	 633326	 Silver Savage	 60	 [	 2]	 S Moodley	 12.0%	 M Dixon	 10.8%
3	 0	 Galactic Lover	 57	 [	 3]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.7%	 M L Roberts	 7.9%
4	 	 Warhead	 57	 [	 4]	 S Veale	 10.9%	 A Wright	 13.0%
5	 699765	 Cappellino	 60	 [	 5]	 N Patel	 4.7%	 W Whitehead	 11.7%
6	 375	 World Pharoah	 57	 [	 6]	 M Yeni	 12.5%	 K Naidoo	 6.6%
7	 524222	 Trippi T	 60	 [	 7]	 C Habib	 12.1%	 W A Nel	 14.9%
8	 97097	 Visionary Dreamer	 57	 [	 8]	 M Mbuto (4)	 0.0%	 P M Gadsby	 5.6%
9	 	 Madeira Cliffs	 60	 [	 9]	 N Nastili (4)	 6.4%	 W H Marwing	 7.5%
10	 553	 Good Living	 57	 [	10]	 S Khumalo	 15.4%	 P V Lafferty	 6.0%
11	 06	 Lord Randolph	 57	 [	11]	 B Plaatjies (4)	 6.6%	 C Hewitson	 6.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 2	 Silver Savage
	 7	 Trippi T
	 1	 Isiqalaba
	 6	 World Pharoah

7	 Trippi T	 67%
2	 Silver Savage	 19%
6	 World Pharoah	 17%
10	Good Living	 11%

7	 Trippi T	 38%
2	 Silver Savage	 22%

7	 Trippi T	 0:57.05
2	 Silver Savage	 0:57.64
11	Lord Randolph	 0:58.36
10	Good Living	 0:58.87
8	 Visionary Dreamer	 1:00.37

Race Preview: Silver Savage (2) has been knocking on the door for some time now but Mark Dixon 
has put him back to a sprint with blinkers which could do the trick. Trippi T (7) has issues but has 
been a model of consistency. If not pushed too hard in the finish he could finally shed his maiden.  
Isiqalaba (1) was much improved in blinkers last run at long odds in his first start for Peter Muscutt. 
Muscutt has kept him to a sprint and he can show further improvement. World Pharoah (6) has not 
been far behind in his three starts and should put in another good effort for Kom Naidoo.

RACE  4	 7:40 PM	 (R115,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1400m
1	 	 Lightningfork	 56	 [	 1]	 K A Brewer	 9.6%	 K Naidoo	 6.6%
2	 735764	 Magma Magic	 60	 [	 2]	 M Thackeray	 3.9%	 A J Rivalland	 11.9%
3	 57	 Vencedor	 56	 [	 3]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.7%	 M L Roberts	 7.9%
4	 906	 Betty Mo	 53	 [	 4]	 B Plaatjies (4)	 6.6%	 B D Botes	 9.1%
5	 2542	 My Boy Lollipop	 56	 [	 5]	 M Yeni	 12.5%	 F Robinson	 12.4%
6	 5	 Ombudsman	 56	 [	 6]	 S Khumalo	 15.4%	 S G Tarry	 13.2%
7	 6822	 Mc Dazzler	 60	 [	 7]	 C Zackey	 11.6%	 D Kannemeyer	 11.2%
8	 07	 River Dance	 56	 [	 8]	 S Veale	 10.9%	 S H Ferrie	 10.7%
9	 556	 Top Gun	 56	 [	 9]	 D Daniels	 6.5%	 P V Lafferty	 6.0%
10	 0	 Strictly Mambo	 60	 [	10]	 S Hlengwa	 4.5%	 L Crawford	 9.3%
11	 8656	 Gimmethegoodlife	 56	 [	11]	 S Moodley	 12.0%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 13.2%
12	048492	 Nocturnal Flight	 60	 [	12]	 C Habib	 12.1%	 P B Muscutt	 14.3%
13	508585	 Bella’s Pablo	 60	 [	13]	 T Godden	 10.4%	 P B Muscutt	 14.3%
14	865747	 General Byng	 60	 [	14]	 N Nastili (4)	 6.4%	 K Naidoo	 6.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 7	 Mc Dazzler
	 6	 Ombudsman
	 5	 My Boy Lollipop
	 2	 Magma Magic

5	 My Boy Lollipop	 44%
2	 Magma Magic	 11%

7	 Mc Dazzler	 67% 7	 Mc Dazzler	 1:22.11
14	General Byng	 1:23.52
9	 Top Gun	 1:25.64
5	 My Boy Lollipop	 1:25.75
12	Nocturnal Flight	 1:26.01

Race Preview: Mc Dazzler (7) fell foul of the iniquitous TCO2 testing when odds-on for his last 
intended start but the switch to the turf should not be a problem. My Boy Lollipop (5) found one too 
good for him in the well supported Definitely Yes on debut and Frank Robinson will be hoping that 
he can go one better over a furlong further. Ombudsman (6) made a smart debut for Sean Tarry 
where he did find some market support. He will enjoy the extra and the experience should count in his 
favour. Magma Magic (2) has not been far back at recent outings and can finish in the money.

RACE  5	 8:15 PM	 (R115,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1400m
1	 667388	 Lemon Scent	 60	 [	 1]	 M H Alabdulmalik (4)	50.0%	 M J Odendaal	 7.7%
2	 04	 Laugh Till I Cry	 56	 [	 2]	 C Habib	 12.1%	 G S Kotzen	 8.5%
3	 0	 State Secret	 56	 [	 3]	 C Zackey	 11.6%	 D Kannemeyer	 11.2%
4	 67	 I Won’t Give Up	 56	 [	 4]	 K A Brewer	 9.6%	 P V Lafferty	 6.0%
5	 554657	 Musharayha	 60	 [	 5]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.7%	 D W Moore	 6.1%
6	 809	 Hat’s Lady	 60	 [	 6]	 N Nastili (4)	 6.4%	 W H Marwing	 7.5%
7	 847466	 Dynasty’s Last	 60	 [	 7]	 C Maujean	 6.4%	 L W Goosen	 11.4%
8	 	 Deputy Ranger	 56	 [	 8]	 S Moodley	 12.0%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 13.2%
9	 95	 Blind Speed	 56	 [	 9]	 C F Dicken	 6.4%	 G I Rich	 8.5%
10	 6	 Safari Lodge	 56	 [	10]	 T Godden	 10.4%	 P B Muscutt	 14.3%
11	 7	 Roy Taking Off	 60	 [	11]	 N Patel	 4.7%	 P M Gadsby	 5.6%
12	 48302	 Yellow Jacket	 56	 [	12]	 M Yeni	 12.5%	 K Naidoo	 6.6%
13	722505	 Pink Diamond	 60	 [	13]	 S Khumalo	 15.4%	 L Karriem	 5.3%
14	 9	 Morning Of My Life	 60	 [	14]	 S Veale	 10.9%	 A Wright	 13.0%
15	 00	 Coalition	 56	 [	15]	 D Daniels	 6.5%	 P B Muscutt	 14.3%
16	 08776	 Ruby Claire	 56	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 13.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 9	 Blind Speed
	 2	 Laugh Till I Cry
	 4	 I Won’t Give Up
	 3	 State Secret

12	Yellow Jacket	 67% 12	Yellow Jacket	 67% 7	 Dynasty’s Last	 1:24.36
5	 Musharayha	 1:24.65
15	Coalition	 1:24.92
6	 Hat’s Lady	 1:25.47
12	Yellow Jacket	 1:25.61

Race Preview: Blind Speed (9) improved nicely second time at the track for Gary Rich. She should 
much prefer this trip and any market support must be respected. Laugh Till I Cry (2) started favourite 
in a sprint debut for Glen Kotzen and was not far back when sent over a mile at her nest start. She 
is sure to improve on that showing. I Won’t Give Up (4) has putting two promising sprints for Paul 
Lafferty. She has been rested but given that she has been stepped up in trip suggests that she is fit 
and ready. State Secret (3) has her first local run after making her debut in the Cape and steps up to 
a mile.

RACE  6	 8:50 PM	 (R115,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1750m
1	 565230	 Global Ruler	 60	 [	 1]	 S Veale	 10.9%	 D I Campbell	 4.9%
2	 50	 Amigo	 60	 [	 2]	 C Maujean	 6.4%	 L W Goosen	 11.4%
3	 063472	 Red Mountain	 60	 [	 3]	 S Khumalo	 15.4%	 R A Hill	 12.8%
4	 5466	 Silver Jubilee	 56.5	 [	 4]	 B Plaatjies (4)	 6.6%	 B D Botes	 9.1%
5	 603852	 Burning Man	 55	 [	 5]	 C Zackey	 11.6%	 G S Kotzen	 8.5%
6	 26585	 The Mikado	 55	 [	 6]	 S Moodley	 12.0%	 F Robinson	 12.4%
7	 87	 Horse Pharoah	 55	 [	 7]	 K A Brewer	 9.6%	 K Naidoo	 6.6%
8	 7527	 James Fitzjames	 55	 [	 8]	 M Yeni	 12.5%	 G S Kotzen	 8.5%
9	 84070	 Son Of Erupt	 55	 [	 9]	 J Jacobs	 8.6%	 M D Miller	 9.1%
10	 2576	 Rototo	 60	 [	10]	 C Habib	 12.1%	 P B Muscutt	 14.3%
11	252333	 Future Flo	 60	 [	11]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.7%	 M L Roberts	 7.9%
12	 567	 Gold Rush Kid	 55	 [	12]	 T Godden	 10.4%	 M D Miller	 9.1%
13	 355	 View Of The World	 55	 [	13]	 M H Alabdulmalik (4)	50.0%	 P V Lafferty	 6.0%
14	988837	 Chief Of Staff	 60	 [	14]	 N Nastili (4)	 6.4%	 W H Marwing	 7.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1750M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1750M
	 11	Future Flo
	 3	 Red Mountain
	 5	 Burning Man
	 8	 James Fitzjames

11	Future Flo	 33%
5	 Burning Man	 33%
1	 Global Ruler	 11%

1	 Global Ruler	 33% 1	 Global Ruler	 1:45.94

Race Preview: Future Flo (11) has been knocking on the door for some time now for Michael 
Roberts and the step up in trip could finally be what he’s been looking for. Red Mountain (3) has 
been making steady progress for Robbie Hill and he too goes this trip for the first time. His pedigree 
suggests that he will see out the extra comfortably. Burning Man (5) was much improved in blinkers 
when stepped up in trip and should have a good chance in this line-up. Stable companion James 
Fitzjames (8) showed up well when runner-up on the poly but disappointed on the turf next time out. 
This trip should suit.

RACE  7	 9:25 PM	 (R150,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1600m
1	 038723	 Bristol Hercules	 52	 [	 1]	 S Moodley	 12.0%	 P B Muscutt	 14.3%
2	 346246	 Boundless Bash	 57	 [	 2]	 J Jacobs	 8.6%	 A J Rivalland	 11.9%
3	 121142	 Royal Guide	 55.5	 [	 3]	 K A Brewer	 9.6%	 A G Laird	 16.5%
4	 536705	 Captain Casey	 59	 [	 4]	 S Khumalo	 15.4%	 A J Rivalland	 11.9%
5	 594192	 Royal Swan Master	 53	 [	 5]	 C Zackey	 11.6%	 D Kannemeyer	 11.2%
6	 213267	 Imilenzeyokududuma	 60.5	 [	 6]	 M H Alabdulmalik (4)	50.0%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 13.2%
7	 083958	 Virginia Sweet	 56	 [	 7]	 C Habib	 12.1%	 G S Kotzen	 8.5%
8	 244504	 Cyber Time	 53.5	 [	 8]	 B Plaatjies (4)	 6.6%	 L W Goosen	 11.4%
9	 847106	 Golden Peace	 55.5	 [	 9]	 T Godden	 10.4%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 13.2%
10	331140	 Itsrainingwilliam	 62	 [	10]	 S Veale	 10.9%	 J S Snaith	 11.3%
11	114268	 Celestial City	 57	 [	11]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.7%	 S G Tarry	 13.2%
12	050145	 Down By The River	 52	 [	12]	 M Yeni	 12.5%	 P B Muscutt	 14.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 6	 Imilenzeyokududuma
	 10	 Itsrainingwilliam
	 4	 Captain Casey
	 5	 Royal Swan Master

3	 Royal Guide	 100%
11	Celestial City	 100%
12	Down By The River	 67%
7	 Virginia Sweet	 67%
6	 Imilenzeyokududuma	 62%

11	Celestial City	 89%
3	 Royal Guide	 61%
6	 Imilenzeyokududuma	 60%
8	 Cyber Time	 50%
12	Down By The River	 40%

5	 Royal Swan Master	1:34.43
2	 Boundless Bash	 1:34.46
8	 Cyber Time	 1:34.56
6	 Imilenzeyokududuma	1:35.28
9	 Golden Peace	 1:36.01

Race Preview: Imilenzeyokududuma (6) has been close-up in recent features a looks well weighted 
here especially as Gareth van Zyl has engaged a 4kg claimer. Captain Casey (4) has his third run 
after a break for Tony Rivalland and looks a threat on his best form over a more suitable trip. Itsrain-
ingwilliam (10) is way better than his last run in the Gr1 Hollywoodbets Gold Challenge. He will have 
a big chance. Royal Swan Master (5) ran Flag Man to within four lengths at his penultimate start and 
was a close-up second on the poly last run for Dean Kannemeyer.

RACE  8	 10:05 PM	 (R115,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1200m
1	 162855	 Rafa’s Boy	 58	 [	 1]	 M H Alabdulmalik (4)	50.0%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 13.2%
2	 370414	 Celtic Chief	 59.5	 [	 2]	 S Moodley	 12.0%	 W A Nel	 14.9%
3	 102300	 Neitherherenorther	 60	 [	 3]	 S Khumalo	 15.4%	 P B Muscutt	 14.3%
4	 855717	 Ultra Quick	 58	 [	 4]	 S Hlengwa	 4.5%	 A Wright	 13.0%
5	 351361	 Gorgeous Guy	 58	 [	 5]	 C Habib	 12.1%	 W Whitehead	 11.7%
6	 656387	 Licence To Thrill	 58.5	 [	 6]	 T Godden	 10.4%	 M D Miller	 9.1%
7	 433611	 Winter Waves	 60.5	 [	 7]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.7%	 A Wright	 13.0%
8	 565132	 Voldemort	 60	 [	 8]	 S Veale	 10.9%	 A Wright	 13.0%
9	 413178	 Blue Horizon	 58.5	 [	 9]	 N Nastili (4)	 6.4%	 W H Marwing	 7.5%
10	 010	 United Nation	 55	 [	10]	 C Zackey	 11.6%	 G S Kotzen	 8.5%
11	156499	 Happy Wanderer	 52	 [	11]	 D Pillay (4)	 0.0%	 L Crawford	 9.3%
12	111672	 All The Time	 58	 [	12]	 C Maujean	 6.4%	 Y Govender	 9.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 10	United Nation
	 6	 Licence To Thrill
	 2	 Celtic Chief
	 7	 Winter Waves

3	 Neitherherenorther	 50%
8	 Voldemort	 50%
7	 Winter Waves	 48%
9	 Blue Horizon	 40%
6	 Licence To Thrill	 40%

7	 Winter Waves	 61%
12	All The Time	 52%
3	 Neitherherenorther	 40%
8	 Voldemort	 36%
5	 Gorgeous Guy	 36%

3	 Neitherherenorther	 1:08.92
8	 Voldemort	 1:09.01
6	 Licence To Thrill	 1:09.02
5	 Gorgeous Guy	 1:09.16
12	All The Time	 1:09.20

Race Preview: United Nation (10) was possibly out-classed in the Gr1 Gold Medallion but he was so 
far back that is may prove best to ignore that run from Glen Kotzen’s charge although he does take 
on some useful opposition. Licence To Thrill (6) has gone close over course and distance and is 
better off in the weights with the likes of Voldemort (8) and Winter Waves (7) who both have decent 
recent form. The blinkers stay on and he could start at decent odds. Celtic Chief (2) has come good 
since arriving in KZN. His last two starts have been in the soft and with firmer going he should be 
competitive.

RACE  9	 10:35 PM	 (R110,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1200m
1	 722472	 Rafeef’s Choice	 58	 [	 1]	 S Moodley	 12.0%	 W A Nel	 14.9%
2	 135369	 Emerald Green	 55.5	 [	 2]	 C Maujean	 6.4%	 L W Goosen	 11.4%
3	 248250	 Rapid Fire	 59	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 12.5%	 M J Odendaal	 7.7%
4	 675554	 Kailene	 61.5	 [	 4]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.7%	 M L Roberts	 7.9%
5	 421414	 Littleblackvelvet	 62	 [	 5]	 D Pillay (4)	 0.0%	 G B Puller	 8.1%
6	 732416	 One Smart Cookie	 59	 [	 6]	 S Khumalo	 15.4%	 M N Prinsloo	 12.3%
7	 688055	 Mamas Baby	 55.5	 [	 7]	 S Veale	 10.9%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 13.2%
8	 232198	 Dawn Surprise	 58	 [	 8]	 C F Dicken	 6.4%	 G I Rich	 8.5%
9	 310	 Princess Hannah	 58.5	 [	 9]	 T Godden	 10.4%	 P M Gadsby	 5.6%
10	714154	 Chelsea Flower	 59.5	 [	10]	 M Mbuto (4)	 0.0%	 C Hewitson	 6.3%
11	612724	 Maggie Smith	 58.5	 [	11]	 C Habib	 12.1%	 W Whitehead	 11.7%
12	524232	 Shanta’s Pride	 62	 [	12]	 M H Alabdulmalik (4)	50.0%	 P B Muscutt	 14.3%
13	500745	 Time For Charity	 55	 [	13]	 N Nastili (4)	 6.4%	 W H Marwing	 7.5%
14	130666	 Aspoestertjie	 57.5	 [	14]	 B Plaatjies (4)	 6.6%	 C Hewitson	 6.3%
15	417510	 Nellie Melba	 60.5	 [	15]	 C Zackey	 11.6%	 P B Muscutt	 14.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 12	Shanta’s Pride
	 1	 Rafeef’s Choice
	 4	 Kailene
	 11	 Maggie Smith

11	Maggie Smith	 57%
1	 Rafeef’s Choice	 44%
6	 One Smart Cookie	 40%
8	 Dawn Surprise	 40%
7	 Mamas Baby	 33%

9	 Princess Hannah	 50%
12	Shanta’s Pride	 48%
10	Chelsea Flower	 45%
15	Nellie Melba	 42%
8	 Dawn Surprise	 38%

6	 One Smart Cookie	 1:07.40
12	Shanta’s Pride	 1:08.58
4	 Kailene	 1:08.74
11	Maggie Smith	 1:09.10
2	 Emerald Green	 1:09.27

Race Preview: Rafeef’s Choice (1) has been holding form and was second best behind Khethiwe’s 
Destiny that was well fancied in the Gr2 Golden Slipper on Saturday so keep an eye on that form. 
Shanta’s Pride (12) seldom runs a bad race and goes well this course and distance. With a 4kg 
claimer up she could make it home for Peter Muscutt. Kailene (4) disappointed when favourite last 
time out after Michael Roberts dropped her in class. She meets a similar field here and can make 
amends. Maggie Smith (11) is something of a course and distance specialist and has a good money 
chance.
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第  1 场	 5:50 PM	 (140,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1000公尺
1	 47	爱珠乐	 Arjuna	 57	 [	 1]	 关铭诺	 15.4%	 拉夫迪	 6.0%
2	 6598	奢华班机	 Jet Lavish	 57	 [	 2]	 杰奇	 11.6%	 纳都	 6.6%
3	 5	阿维	 Ayuwi Yuwi	 57	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 12.5%	 布勒	 8.1%
4	 	完美至极	 More Than Perfect	 57	 [	 4]	 布里维	 9.6%	 纳都	 6.6%
5	 002	艾莉莫	 Lady Eli Mo	 57	 [	 5]	 纳缇利(4)	 6.4%	 马伟豪	 7.5%
6	 0	善比尼	 Sanbeenee	 57	 [	 6]	 赫伦瓦	 4.5%	 布勒	 8.1%
7	 14447	眼光独到	 Discerning	 60	 [	 7]	 古德恩	 10.4%	 M米勒	 9.1%
8	 7	巴格希	 Bugsie	 57	 [	 8]	 穆礼	 12.0%	 拉夫迪	 6.0%
9	 521423	暗黑冬日	 Dark Winter	 60	 [	 9]	 韦奕尧	 10.9%	 史奈斯	 11.3%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
★	9	暗黑冬日

	 1	 爱珠乐

	 5	 艾莉莫

	 3	 阿维

5	 艾莉莫	 67%
9	 暗黑冬日	 67%
7	 眼光独到	 33%

7	 眼光独到	 0:57.40
1	 爱珠乐	 0:57.81
8	 巴格希	 0:58.93
9	 暗黑冬日	 1:00.13
3	 阿维	 1:00.22

赛事预览: 暗黑冬日状态不俗，今返战短途赛较合适，势必能夺标。爱珠乐于此场合有此骑师助

阵奏效不少，可争得一席之位。阿维首战后已渐露头角，值得留意。艾莉莫前仗佩戴眼罩上场

进步不少，今驮重佳有望再显身手。

第  2 场	 6:25 PM	 (140,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1600公尺
1	 88431	法国之火	 French Flame	 60	 [	 1]	 杰奇	 11.6%	 金米亚	 11.2%
2	 5844	印象派	 Notable	 57	 [	 2]	 穆礼	 12.0%	 何伟森	 6.3%
3	 364010	指挥家	 Commanding	 60	 [	 3]	 哈彬	 12.1%	 科森	 8.5%
4	 90	好运	 Lucky Spirit	 57	 [	 4]	 塔卡	 5.3%	 罗希尔	 12.8%
5	 8441	知名战士	 Famous Warrior	 60	 [	 5]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.7%	 罗拔时	 7.9%
6	 21	乐瓦纳	 Spirit Of Levana	 57	 [	 6]	 阿杜马利(4)	50.0%	 科森	 8.5%
7	 31	巴黎猫步	 Parisian Walkway	 60	 [	 7]	 布里维	 9.6%	 莱尔德	 16.5%
8	 68	新结界	 New Frontier	 57	 [	 8]	 M也尼	 12.5%	 拉夫迪	 6.0%
9	 68	皇家联盟	 Royal Alliance	 57	 [	 9]	 纳缇利(4)	 6.4%	 拉夫迪	 6.0%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 1	法国之火

	 7	 巴黎猫步

	 6	 乐瓦纳

	 3	 指挥家

3	 指挥家	 50%
5	 知名战士	 33%
1	 法国之火	 33%

7	 巴黎猫步	 100% 7	 巴黎猫步	 1:36.89

赛事预览: 法国之火已循序渐进，今上阵此赛程甚合适，凭内栏排位可脱颖而出。巴黎猫步于第

二役赛事胜得漂亮，上阵此程值得尊敬。乐瓦纳前仗获胜后实力优秀，挑战此赛程有机会力撼

群驹。指挥家上役赛事表现出色，今于此赛程不可错失。

第  3 场	 7:00 PM	 (115,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1000公尺
1	 0987	斯卡拉巴	 Isiqalaba	 60	 [	 1]	 古德恩	 10.4%	 玛斯卡	 14.3%
2	 633326	银色野人	 Silver Savage	 60	 [	 2]	 穆礼	 12.0%	 狄克逊	 10.8%
3	 0	宇宙情人	 Galactic Lover	 57	 [	 3]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.7%	 罗拔时	 7.9%
4	 	战争领导	 Warhead	 57	 [	 4]	 韦奕尧	 10.9%	 韦特	 13.0%
5	 699765	卡佩利诺	 Cappellino	 60	 [	 5]	 帕特尔	 4.7%	 韦黑德	 11.7%
6	 375	法若亚	 World Pharoah	 57	 [	 6]	 M也尼	 12.5%	 纳都	 6.6%
7	 524222	特利比	 Trippi T	 60	 [	 7]	 哈彬	 12.1%	 奈尔	 14.9%
8	 97097	大梦想家	 Visionary Dreamer	 57	 [	 8]	 蒙巴图(4)	 0.0%	 贾兹比	 5.6%
9	 	马德拉	 Madeira Cliffs	 60	 [	 9]	 纳缇利(4)	 6.4%	 马伟豪	 7.5%
10	 553	安稳生活	 Good Living	 57	 [	10]	 关铭诺	 15.4%	 拉夫迪	 6.0%
11	 06	兰多夫	 Lord Randolph	 57	 [	11]	 帕缇杰(4)	 6.6%	 何伟森	 6.3%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 2	银色野人

	 7	 特利比

	 1	 斯卡拉巴

	 6	 法若亚

7	 特利比	 67%
2	 银色野人	 19%
6	 法若亚	 17%
10	安稳生活	 11%

7	 特利比	 38%
2	 银色野人	 22%

7	 特利比	 0:57.05
2	 银色野人	 0:57.64
11	兰多夫	 0:58.36
10	安稳生活	 0:58.87
8	 大梦想家	 1:00.37

赛事预览: 银色野人一直徘徊在胜利边缘，今返战短途赛佩戴眼罩上场可问鼎天下。特利比上阵

此程有一定的难度，但凭其稳健状态能克服。斯卡拉巴前仗佩戴眼罩作战大有进展，于此赛程

可再现雄风。法若亚近期落后不远，今有望力拼到底。

第  4 场	 7:40 PM	 (115,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 	闪电叉	 Lightningfork	 56	 [	 1]	 布里维	 9.6%	 纳都	 6.6%
2	 735764	玛玛魔法	 Magma Magic	 60	 [	 2]	 达克雷	 3.9%	 李维兰	 11.9%
3	 57	文西多	 Vencedor	 56	 [	 3]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.7%	 罗拔时	 7.9%
4	 906	贝蒂莫	 Betty Mo	 53	 [	 4]	 帕缇杰(4)	 6.6%	 包特斯	 9.1%
5	 2542	棒棒男孩	 My Boy Lollipop	 56	 [	 5]	 M也尼	 12.5%	 罗宾森	 12.4%
6	 5	安巴斯曼	 Ombudsman	 56	 [	 6]	 关铭诺	 15.4%	 泰利	 13.2%
7	 6822	达兹乐	 Mc Dazzler	 60	 [	 7]	 杰奇	 11.6%	 金米亚	 11.2%
8	 07	河舞	 River Dance	 56	 [	 8]	 韦奕尧	 10.9%	 菲言利	 10.7%
9	 556	神枪手	 Top Gun	 56	 [	 9]	 丹尼尔	 6.5%	 拉夫迪	 6.0%
10	 0	曼波之王	 Strictly Mambo	 60	 [	10]	 赫伦瓦	 4.5%	 柯罗拉	 9.3%
11	 8656	好生活	 Gimmethegoodlife	 56	 [	11]	 穆礼	 12.0%	 邵嘉辉	 13.2%
12	 048492	诺特纳	 Nocturnal Flight	 60	 [	12]	 哈彬	 12.1%	 玛斯卡	 14.3%
13	 508585	帕布罗	 Bella’s Pablo	 60	 [	13]	 古德恩	 10.4%	 玛斯卡	 14.3%
14	 865747	宾将军	 General Byng	 60	 [	14]	 纳缇利(4)	 6.4%	 纳都	 6.6%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 7	达兹乐

	 6	 安巴斯曼

	 5	 棒棒男孩

	 2	 玛玛魔法

5	 棒棒男孩	 44%
2	 玛玛魔法	 11%

7	 达兹乐	 67% 7	 达兹乐	 1:22.11
14	宾将军	 1:23.52
9	 神枪手	 1:25.64
5	 棒棒男孩	 1:25.75
12	诺特纳	 1:26.01

赛事预览: 达兹乐于胶沙地一向有佳绩，前仗表现失准可忽略，今转战草地赛能反败为胜。棒
棒男孩上役赛事落后不远，今有良师指导挑战增程赛可上榜。安巴斯曼跳槽新马厩后首战已有

捧场客，今上阵此赛程没有问题，可再有作为。玛玛魔法近期跑得接近，于此程有机会获得奖

金。

第  5 场	 8:15 PM	 (115,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 667388	柠檬香	 Lemon Scent	 60	 [	 1]	 阿杜马利(4)	50.0%	 欧登达	 7.7%
2	 04	笑哭	 Laugh Till I Cry	 56	 [	 2]	 哈彬	 12.1%	 科森	 8.5%
3	 0	国家秘密	 State Secret	 56	 [	 3]	 杰奇	 11.6%	 金米亚	 11.2%
4	 67	不放弃	 I Won’t Give Up	 56	 [	 4]	 布里维	 9.6%	 拉夫迪	 6.0%
5	 554657	穆沙蕾哈	 Musharayha	 60	 [	 5]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.7%	 摩尔	 6.1%
6	 809	帽子少女	 Hat’s Lady	 60	 [	 6]	 纳缇利(4)	 6.4%	 马伟豪	 7.5%
7	 847466	最后王朝	 Dynasty’s Last	 60	 [	 7]	 莫吉恩	 6.4%	 古森	 11.4%
8	 	护林员	 Deputy Ranger	 56	 [	 8]	 穆礼	 12.0%	 邵嘉辉	 13.2%
9	 95	盲速	 Blind Speed	 56	 [	 9]	 狄肯	 6.4%	 黎奇	 8.5%
10	 6	森林小屋	 Safari Lodge	 56	 [	10]	 古德恩	 10.4%	 玛斯卡	 14.3%
11	 7	雷伊最强	 Roy Taking Off	 60	 [	11]	 帕特尔	 4.7%	 贾兹比	 5.6%
12	 48302	黄色外套	 Yellow Jacket	 56	 [	12]	 M也尼	 12.5%	 纳都	 6.6%
13	 722505	粉钻	 Pink Diamond	 60	 [	13]	 关铭诺	 15.4%	 卡琳	 5.3%
14	 9	早晨生活	 Morning Of My Life	 60	 [	14]	 韦奕尧	 10.9%	 韦特	 13.0%
15	 00	联盟	 Coalition	 56	 [	15]	 丹尼尔	 6.5%	 玛斯卡	 14.3%
16	 08776	露比克莱	 Ruby Claire	 56	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 邵嘉辉	 13.2%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 9	盲速

	 2	 笑哭

	 4	 不放弃

	 3	 国家秘密

12	黄色外套	 67% 12	黄色外套	 67% 7	 最后王朝	 1:24.36
5	 穆沙蕾哈	 1:24.65
15	联盟	 1:24.92
6	 帽子少女	 1:25.47
12	黄色外套	 1:25.61

赛事预览: 盲速第二次上阵此跑道已有进展，今挑战此赛程亦合适，今不容忽略。笑哭首战后越

战越勇，今于此场合可有一番大作为。不放弃休战复出升级作战若备战充足随时能捎来佳音。

国家秘密马房状态大热，挑战此场合值得考虑。

10-07-2024 星期三

南非
斯高维尔
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第  6 场	 8:50 PM	 (115,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1750公尺
1	 565230	全球法则	 Global Ruler	 60	 [	 1]	 韦奕尧	 10.9%	 康贝尔	 4.9%
2	 50	兄弟	 Amigo	 60	 [	 2]	 莫吉恩	 6.4%	 古森	 11.4%
3	 063472	红山	 Red Mountain	 60	 [	 3]	 关铭诺	 15.4%	 罗希尔	 12.8%
4	 5466	银禧	 Silver Jubilee	 56.5	 [	 4]	 帕缇杰(4)	 6.6%	 包特斯	 9.1%
5	 603852	火男	 Burning Man	 55	 [	 5]	 杰奇	 11.6%	 科森	 8.5%
6	 26585	米卡多	 The Mikado	 55	 [	 6]	 穆礼	 12.0%	 罗宾森	 12.4%
7	 87	神驹法老	 Horse Pharoah	 55	 [	 7]	 布里维	 9.6%	 纳都	 6.6%
8	 7527	詹姆士	 James Fitzjames	 55	 [	 8]	 M也尼	 12.5%	 科森	 8.5%
9	 84070	爆发之子	 Son Of Erupt	 55	 [	 9]	 杰克布	 8.6%	 M米勒	 9.1%
10	 2576	若托托	 Rototo	 60	 [	10]	 哈彬	 12.1%	 玛斯卡	 14.3%
11	 252333	未来弗洛	 Future Flo	 60	 [	11]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.7%	 罗拔时	 7.9%
12	 567	金童	 Gold Rush Kid	 55	 [	12]	 古德恩	 10.4%	 M米勒	 9.1%
13	 355	世界观点	 View Of The World	 55	 [	13]	 阿杜马利(4)	50.0%	 拉夫迪	 6.0%
14	 988837	大队长	 Chief Of Staff	 60	 [	14]	 纳缇利(4)	 6.4%	 马伟豪	 7.5%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1750公尺 	 1750公尺佳绩
	11	未来弗洛

	 3	 红山

	 5	 火男

	 8	 詹姆士

11	未来弗洛	 33%
5	 火男	 33%
1	 全球法则	 11%

1	 全球法则	 33% 1	 全球法则	 1:45.94

赛事预览: 未来弗洛一直力求突出，今上阵此场合最佳，有望夺得冠军宝座。红山至今已渐入佳

境，首战此赛程有机会令人惊艳。火男佩戴眼罩上场大有进展，表现出色，今值得多加关注。

詹姆士上役赛事未有作为，今于此程可扭转局势。

第  7 场	 9:25 PM	 (150,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1600公尺
1	 038723	布里斯托	 Bristol Hercules	 52	 [	 1]	 穆礼	 12.0%	 玛斯卡	 14.3%
2	 346246	无边无际	 Boundless Bash	 57	 [	 2]	 杰克布	 8.6%	 李维兰	 11.9%
3	 121142	皇家指示	 Royal Guide	 55.5	 [	 3]	 布里维	 9.6%	 莱尔德	 16.5%
4	 536705	凯西队长	 Captain Casey	 59	 [	 4]	 关铭诺	 15.4%	 李维兰	 11.9%
5	 594192	天鹅大师	 Royal Swan Master	 53	 [	 5]	 杰奇	 11.6%	 金米亚	 11.2%
6	 213267	嘟嘟马	 Imilenzeyokududuma	60.5	 [	 6]	 阿杜马利(4)	50.0%	 邵嘉辉	 13.2%
7	 083958	甜威吉	 Virginia Sweet	 56	 [	 7]	 哈彬	 12.1%	 科森	 8.5%
8	 244504	网路时间	 Cyber Time	 53.5	 [	 8]	 帕缇杰(4)	 6.6%	 古森	 11.4%
9	 847106	黄金和平	 Golden Peace	 55.5	 [	 9]	 古德恩	 10.4%	 邵嘉辉	 13.2%
10	 331140	雨中威廉	 Itsrainingwilliam	 62	 [	10]	 韦奕尧	 10.9%	 史奈斯	 11.3%
11	 114268	神秘之城	 Celestial City	 57	 [	11]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.7%	 泰利	 13.2%
12	 050145	小河	 Down By The River	 52	 [	12]	 M也尼	 12.5%	 玛斯卡	 14.3%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 6	嘟嘟马

	10	雨中威廉

	 4	 凯西队长

	 5	 天鹅大师

3	 皇家指示	 100%
11	神秘之城	 100%
12	小河	 67%
7	 甜威吉	 67%
6	 嘟嘟马	 62%

11	神秘之城	 89%
3	 皇家指示	 61%
6	 嘟嘟马	 60%
8	 网路时间	 50%
12	小河	 40%

5	 天鹅大师	 1:34.43
2	 无边无际	 1:34.46
8	 网路时间	 1:34.56
6	 嘟嘟马	 1:35.28
9	 黄金和平	 1:36.01

赛事预览: 嘟嘟马近期已跑得接近，今凭驮重优势能夺魁。凯西队长休战复出上阵第三役赛事状

态可取，不失为此赛程争霸分子之一。雨中威廉状态渐佳，今于此场合有一定的胜算。天鹅大
师越战越勇，挑战此赛程不可忽视。

第  8 场	 10:05 PM	 (115,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 162855	拉法男孩	 Rafa’s Boy	 58	 [	 1]	 阿杜马利(4)	50.0%	 邵嘉辉	 13.2%
2	 370414	凯特队长	 Celtic Chief	 59.5	 [	 2]	 穆礼	 12.0%	 奈尔	 14.9%
3	 102300	遨游	 Neitherherenorther	 60	 [	 3]	 关铭诺	 15.4%	 玛斯卡	 14.3%
4	 855717	极快	 Ultra Quick	 58	 [	 4]	 赫伦瓦	 4.5%	 韦特	 13.0%
5	 351361	迷人男	 Gorgeous Guy	 58	 [	 5]	 哈彬	 12.1%	 韦黑德	 11.7%
6	 656387	冒险许可	 Licence To Thrill	 58.5	 [	 6]	 古德恩	 10.4%	 M米勒	 9.1%
7	 433611	冬浪	 Winter Waves	 60.5	 [	 7]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.7%	 韦特	 13.0%
8	 565132	伏地魔	 Voldemort	 60	 [	 8]	 韦奕尧	 10.9%	 韦特	 13.0%
9	 413178	蓝地平线	 Blue Horizon	 58.5	 [	 9]	 纳缇利(4)	 6.4%	 马伟豪	 7.5%
10	 010	联合国	 United Nation	 55	 [	10]	 杰奇	 11.6%	 科森	 8.5%
11	 156499	快乐玩家	 Happy Wanderer	 52	 [	11]	 碧雷(4)	 0.0%	 柯罗拉	 9.3%
12	 111672	全神贯注	 All The Time	 58	 [	12]	 莫吉恩	 6.4%	 嘉文德	 9.9%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	10	联合国

	 6	 冒险许可

	 2	 凯特队长

	 7	 冬浪

3	 遨游	 50%
8	 伏地魔	 50%
7	 冬浪	 48%
9	 蓝地平线	 40%
6	 冒险许可	 40%

7	 冬浪	 61%
12	全神贯注	 52%
3	 遨游	 40%
8	 伏地魔	 36%
5	 迷人男	 36%

3	 遨游	 1:08.92
8	 伏地魔	 1:09.01
6	 冒险许可	 1:09.02
5	 迷人男	 1:09.16
12	全神贯注	 1:09.20

赛事预览: 联合国上役落后甚远可忘记，今上阵此赛程状态大勇，随时可争雄。冒险许可于此场

合已跑得接近，今持续佩戴眼罩作战能入围。冬浪近期状态不俗，于此场合有一定的机会。凯
特队长表现令人瞩目，今上阵此跑道有望奋战到底。

第  9 场	 10:35 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 722472	拉菲精选	 Rafeef’s Choice	 58	 [	 1]	 穆礼	 12.0%	 奈尔	 14.9%
2	 135369	翡翠绿	 Emerald Green	 55.5	 [	 2]	 莫吉恩	 6.4%	 古森	 11.4%
3	 248250	急火	 Rapid Fire	 59	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 12.5%	 欧登达	 7.7%
4	 675554	凯林	 Kailene	 61.5	 [	 4]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.7%	 罗拔时	 7.9%
5	 421414	小黑绒	 Littleblackvelvet	 62	 [	 5]	 碧雷(4)	 0.0%	 布勒	 8.1%
6	 732416	小饼干	 One Smart Cookie	 59	 [	 6]	 关铭诺	 15.4%	 普林斯鲁	 12.3%
7	 688055	妈宝	 Mamas Baby	 55.5	 [	 7]	 韦奕尧	 10.9%	 邵嘉辉	 13.2%
8	 232198	黎明惊喜	 Dawn Surprise	 58	 [	 8]	 狄肯	 6.4%	 黎奇	 8.5%
9	 310	汉娜公主	 Princess Hannah	 58.5	 [	 9]	 古德恩	 10.4%	 贾兹比	 5.6%
10	 714154	恰西之花	 Chelsea Flower	 59.5	 [	10]	 蒙巴图(4)	 0.0%	 何伟森	 6.3%
11	 612724	玛姬史密	 Maggie Smith	 58.5	 [	11]	 哈彬	 12.1%	 韦黑德	 11.7%
12	 524232	善塔光荣	 Shanta’s Pride	 62	 [	12]	 阿杜马利(4)	50.0%	 玛斯卡	 14.3%
13	 500745	善心时间	 Time For Charity	 55	 [	13]	 纳缇利(4)	 6.4%	 马伟豪	 7.5%
14	 130666	埃斯珀特	 Aspoestertjie	 57.5	 [	14]	 帕缇杰(4)	 6.6%	 何伟森	 6.3%
15	 417510	尼利梅巴	 Nellie Melba	 60.5	 [	15]	 杰奇	 11.6%	 玛斯卡	 14.3%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	12	善塔光荣

	 1	 拉菲精选

	 4	 凯林

	11	玛姬史密

11	玛姬史密	 57%
1	 拉菲精选	 44%
6	 小饼干	 40%
8	 黎明惊喜	 40%
7	 妈宝	 33%

9	 汉娜公主	 50%
12	善塔光荣	 48%
10	恰西之花	 45%
15	尼利梅巴	 42%
8	 黎明惊喜	 38%

6	 小饼干	 1:07.40
12	善塔光荣	 1:08.58
4	 凯林	 1:08.74
11	玛姬史密	 1:09.10
2	 翡翠绿	 1:09.27

赛事预览: 拉菲精选前仗落后不远，今状态保持在一定水准胜利在望。善塔光荣乃此地同程专

家，一向表现出色，可多加期待。凯林前仗大红倒灶，上阵此赛程较理想，有机会雪耻。玛姬
史密于此场合势不可挡，今有望争得奖金。
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